
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4942
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
ROAD PROJECTS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has earned a revenue of Rs. 3000 crore by awarding 6451 kms. of National Highways projects to private developers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the private developers have shown less interest to undertake road projects of the only involved stretches; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT and HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) and (b) The collective premium quote on 32 projects awarded by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) during the year 2011-12, amounts to Rs.2978.68 crore. The actual flow on account of premium quotes is likely to come to NHAI only in subsequent years after achieving the Commercial Operation Dates (COD) in respective projects except for 6 laning projects under Phase-V projects of the National Highways Development Projects (NHDP). A list of all such projects awarded on premium during the year 2011-12 is placed at Annexure.

(c) No. Madam.

(d) Question does not arise.
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